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Robert Bosch Tool Corporation
Mt. Prospect, IL 60056-2230 
MSDS / SDS 1 (877) 303-0891 

Battery assembled in Malaysia. Cells made in China, Malaysia.
Bater a ensamblada en Malasia. Celdas de bater a fabricadas
en China, Malasia.
Pile assembl e en Malaisie. Cellules des piles fabriqu es en
Chine, en Malaisie.

Made in China (Protective pouch, USB-C Cable, Battery charger
Fabricado en China (funda protectora,  cable USB-C, cargador
de baterías)
Fabriqué en Chine (pochette de protection, câble USB-C,
chargeur de piles)
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1 x  Li-Ion battery • Bateria de ion Litio • Batterie Lithium-Ion 12V Max 2.0 Ah
1 x  Charger • Cargador • Chargeur GAL12V-20
1 x  Protective pouch • Funda protectora • Pochette de protection
1 x  USB-C™ Cable • Cable USB-C™ • Câble USB-C™
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TECHNICAL DATA / DATOS TÉCNICOS / CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES

Max. depth
Profundidad máx.
Profondeur max.

8 in

Lateral accuracy
Precisión lateral
Exactitude latérale

± 0.19 in *

* plus use-dependent deviation / *y además desviación dependiente del uso 
*plus déviation en fonction de l’utilisation.

234 15678

LR39098
Tool complies with relevant OSHA standards
La herramienta cumplen con los estándares OSHA relevantes
L’outil sont conformes aux norms applicables de l’OSHA

Wooden studs
Montantes de 
madera 
Poteaux d’ossature 
en bois

8 in max scanning depth
8 pulgadas de profundidad 
máx. de escaneo 
Profondeur max. de 
balayage de 20 cm / 8 po

(Non-) live wires
Cables sin corriente
Fils (non) sous 
tension

Live wires
Cables con 
corriente 
Fils sous tension

Metal
Metal 
Métal

Plastic pipes with water
Tuberías de plástico 
con agua 
Tuyaux en plastique 
avec de l’eau

Empty plastic pipes
Tuberías de plástico vacías 
Tuyaux en plastique vides

Advanced radar technology
Tecnología avanzada de radar
Technologie radar avancée
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FEATURES / CARACTERÍSTICAS / CARACTÉRISTIQUES

1Screenshot feature supports quick 
and easy documentation, the scanned 
images can be saved and transfer-
red  via USB-C and SD card slot to a 
computer for further analysis

La función de captura de pantalla per-
mite realizar una documentación rápi-
da y fácil, las imágenes escaneadas 
se pueden almacenar y transferir a 
través de un cable USB-C y una ranura 
de tarjeta SD a una computadora para 
su análisis adicional

La fonction de capture d’écran sup-
porte une documentation rapide et 
facile ; les images scannées peuvent 
être enregistrées et transférées 
à un ordinateur par la fente pour 
cartes SD et USB-C en vue d’analyse 
complémentaire.
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Screenshot 
function
Función de captura 
de pantalla
Fonction de capture 
d’écran

Object view
Vista de objetos
Vue d’objets

Spot view
Vista puntual
Vue de cibles

Signal view 2D
Vista de la señal 2D
Vue de signaux 2D

   Signal view
Vista de la señal
Vue de signaux
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Software updateability
Actualizabilidad del software 
Capacité de mise à jour  
du logiciel

USB-C/SD card interface
Interfaz de USB-C/tarjeta SD 
Interface de carte USB-C/SD

Leakage detection
Detección de fugas
Détection de fuites

FOR PROFESSIONAL USE ONLY
SOLO PARA USO PROFESIONAL 
POUR UTILISATION PROFESSIONNELLE SEULEMENT
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IMPORTANT NOTICE: SUPPLIER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CHECKING DRAWINGS FOR ACCURACY IN MEASUREMENTS, PLATE TOLERANCE REQUIREMENTS, REGISTRATION AND CONSTRUCTION DETAILING 
BEFORE PLATES ARE MADE. ANY CHANGES MADE TO SUIT PRODUCTION REQUIREMENTS SHOULD BE APPROVED BY BOTH THE CLIENT AND DESIGNER. COLOR PROOFS SHOULD BE SUBMITTED TO CLIENT 
AND DESIGNER. ALL COPY SHOULD BE PROOFREAD BY CLIENT AND LEGAL REQUIREMENTS CHECKED BY THE CLIENT’S LEGAL DEPARTMENT UNLESS OTHERWISE CLIENT DIRECTED.

PRESS INFO: Prints 5 colors unless otherwise client directed. CMYK plus 1 spot color match. 
ALL PRNTED BAR must meet the following minimum requirements on a bar code verifier. 
ANSI C grade level or better. Decode % of at least 80% (applicable with laser scanner only).

All 3of9 codes must meet the following size requirements: Minimum size of 1.5 inches for the 
width (across the bars) and 0.5 inches for the height (length) of the bars. Maximum size of 
1.75 inches for the width (across the bars) and 1.25 inches for the height (length) of the bars.
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